Regular Part-Time Employees in accordance with the policy guidelines.  Probationary, temporary 

and seasonal workers are not eligible for Catastrophic Leave. 

III. GUIDELINES 

1) Accrual 

Regular Full-Time Employees may accrue Catastrophic Leave up to a maximum of one 

thousand fifty-six (1,056) hours; a Regular Part-Time Employee equivalent is prorated. 

2) Excess Leave 

Employees who have excess Personal Time Off Leave at the end of each calendar year will 

have the excess leave placed in his or her personal Catastrophic Leave account at the